

Government of Jamma and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010 [HOSPITAL SECTION]



Subject: Transfer and postings in Ministerial/Store/Computer Unit(s)

ORDER NO: 781-AH of 2023 DATED: 21 /10/2023

In the interest of administration following transfers in ministerial/Store /Computer Unit(s) are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S. No.	Name of the Official	Present place of posting	New place of posting	Drawl of salary
Section	Officer			
1.	Mrs. Rubeena	Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar
2.	Mrs. Nighat Shaheen	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar
Head As	ssistant/General Store K			
3.	Mrs. Sujata Jalali	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar
4.	Mrs. Jameela Bano	Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar	Principal A.M.T. School, GMC Srinagar	Principal A.M.T. School, GMC Srinagar
5.	Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Patloo	Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar
6.	Mrs. Mudasira Ali	Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar	Shall draw salary from the establishment of SMHS Hospital Srinagar against the post of Head Assistant
7.	Mrs. Jehan Ara (General Store Keeper)	Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar
Senior	Assistant			
8.	Mrs. Ishrat Nazir	Legal Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Psychiatry Hospital Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

me A



Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010 [HOSPITAL SECTION]



	Mrs. Joshida Nabi	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar Medical	Medical Superintendent, Govt. C.D. Hospital Srinagar Chief Accounts Officer,	Medical Superintendent, Govt. C.D. Hospital Srinagar Chief Accounts Officer,				
10.	Mrs. Nuzhat Parveen	Superintendent, Govt. C.D. Hospital Srinagar	Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Govt. Medical College Srinagar Medical Superintendent,				
11.	Mr. Wajahat Shah	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Bone and Joint Hospital Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Govt. Bone and Joint Hospital Srinagar				
12.	Mrs. Shagufta Ameen	AMT School Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar				
13.	Mrs. Firdousa Akhter	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar Medical Superintendent,				
14.	Mrs. Masarat Wali	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar	Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar Medical Superintendent,				
15.	Mrs. Parveena Akhter	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar				
16.	Mr. Mohammad Yaseen	H.O.D. Department of Physiology, GMC Srinagar	H.O.D. Department of Pathology. GMC Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar				
Junior A	Assistant			1				
17.	Mr. Irefan Hussain	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Bone and Joint Hospital Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Bone and Joint Hospital Srinagar				
18.	Mr. Zubair Ahmad Kaloo	H.O.D. Department of Pathology. GMC Srinagar	Legal Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar				
Comput	Computer Unit							
19.	Mr. Syed Arshid Bayhaqi (Computer Assistant)	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. C.D. Hospital Srinagar	B.Sc. Nursing College Srinagar				

The above officials shall deem themselves to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect. However, the concerned drawing and disbursing Officers shall not draw/disburse their salary until and unless they join at their new place of posting as reflected above.

Failure to comply with this order shall entail initiation of disciplinary action as warranted under J&K Civil Service Conduct Rules.

me



Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010 [HOSPITAL SECTION]



Note: S. No. 17 and 19 shall impart training to the new incumbents for a period of two months on each Tuesday and Thursday without fail.

Sd/-Hashmat Ali Yauto (IAS) Administrator, Associated Hospitals Srinagar

No. AH-09/Est-1/ 4996 - Solo

Dated: 21 /10/2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- 2. H.O.D.\_\_

\_, Govt. Medical College Srinagar Hospital Srinagar

- 3. Medical Superintendent, \_\_\_\_\_
- Medical Superintendent, \_\_\_\_\_\_
  Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- Chief Accounts Oncer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for uploading the order on official website
  I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for uploading the order on official website
- Concerned Officials for immediate compliance

Mrs. Yasmeen Jan [JKAS] Personnel Officer, Associated Hospitals Srinagar